

GANGADHARPUR MAHAVIDYAMANDIR

(ISO 9001:2015 & ISO 14001:2015 Certified) Co-educational Degree College (NAAC Accredited)

P.O.-Gangadharpur, Dist.- Howrah, Pin- 711302

Dr. Jaga M Basantia Secretary/ Teacher-in-Charge

Phone: 033-2679 0052 Mobile: 8336855713

Date: 29/01/2025

Ref. No- GMVM/Ten/0036/2025

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir, Howrah, invites sealed tenders from reputed and experienced vendors for the printing and installation of name plates, room numbers, and name boards at its newly constructed campus.

Scope of Work:

- a) Supply and installation of name plates for faculty, administrative staff, and departments.
- b) Printing and installation of room numbers for classrooms, laboratories, offices, and other facilities.
- c) Name boards for campus buildings and entry points.
- d) High-quality materials with durable and weather-resistant finishing.

Eligibility Criteria:

- a) The bidder must have prior experience in similar works.
- b) The bidder must have a valid trade license, GST registration, and PAN.
- c) The bidder must provide a work completion timeline along with the bid.
- d) The bid must include a financial quotation, technical specifications, and relevant experience documents.

Important Dates:

- a) Bid Submission Start Date: 29/01/2025 10.00 AM
- b) Bid Submission End Date: 05/02/2025 3.00 PM
- c) Opening of Bids: 07/02/2025 3.00 PM

Sealed quotations should be submitted to the office of the Teacher-in-Charge, Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir, Howrah.

The envelope must be clearly marked as " Tender for printing and installation of name plates, room numbers, and name boards."

The college reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason.

For further details, please contact the college office during working hours.

[Dr Jaga Mohan Basantia] Teacher-in-Charge Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir Teacher-in-Charge Gangadharpur Mahavidyamandir Gengadharpur, Howrah

